KUBANENERGO PJSC ANNUAL REPORT 2018

ISSUANCE OF ADDITIONAL SHARES OF THE COMPANY

The placement of additional ordinary shares of Kubanenergo PJSC, the issue of which is registered by the Bank of Russia on 15.12.2016, was completed in the reporting year.

Information on additional issue of securities

EMISSION TARGETS	ATTRACTING INVESTMENT, IMPROVING THE FINANCIAL SUSTAINABILITY OF KUBANENERGO PJSC
Share price	100 rubles per share
Form of payment for shares	Cash
The period of the actual placement of shares	From 18.01.2017 to 20.10.2017
Number of shares actually placed	20,925,220 pcs.
Information on approval of the notice on the results of the additional share issue by the Board of Directors of Kubanenergo PJSC	The decision of 20.04.2018, minutes No. 307/2018
Date of receipt of the notification on the results of the additional issue of shares by the Bank of Russia	04.05.2018
Date of extract from the register of issuable securities of Kubanenergo PJSC compiled by the Bank of Russia and containing information on the outstanding shares of the additional issue	11.05.2018
Date of state registration of changes to the Company's Charter related to the increase in share capital	10.10.2018
Information on the issue of additional shares of Kubanenergo PJSC on the Company's website	Home/ For Shareholders and Investors/ Information disclosure / Information disclosure at the stages of the securities issue procedure/ Issue of shares of Kubanenergo PJSC of an additional series (with state registration number 1-02 00063-A of 15.12.2016)